
Board	
  of	
  Directors	
  

Nelson Collins – Beecher 

Debbie Lucas - Bourbonnais 

Howard Norberg - Joliet 

Alice Argyelan - Bourbonnais 

Barbara Peterson - Beecher 

Charles Parsons – Kankakee 

Phillip Williams - Lockport 

Bob Westover - Chicago	
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For	
  more	
  information,	
  
please	
  contact:	
  
Andrew Hamilton,  
Executive Director 
WKRDA 
116 North Chicago Street, Suite 101 
Joliet, IL 60431 
Toll Free: 866-325-7525 
Email: andrewjhamilton@wkrda.com 
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Project	
   City	
   Date	
   Interest*	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Amount	
   Jobs	
  

Flanders	
  Precisionaire	
   Momence	
   1997	
  	
   4.80%	
  	
   	
  	
  $6,000,000	
   200	
  

Chapel	
  Steel	
  Company	
   Bourbonnais	
   1998	
  	
   4.15%	
  	
   	
  	
  $6,000,000	
   120	
  

T.H.Davidson	
  Company	
   Orland	
  Park	
  	
   1999	
  	
   5.09%	
  	
   	
  	
  $4,600,000	
   	
  	
  21	
  

Atlas	
  Putty	
  Company	
   Tinley	
  Park	
   1999	
  	
   5.79%	
  	
   	
  	
  $2,900,000	
   	
  	
  45	
  

Unimast	
  Inc.	
  	
   Joliet	
   2000	
  	
   5.45%	
   	
  	
  $6,050,000	
   100	
  

Triton	
  Manufacturing	
  	
   Monee	
   2000	
  	
   5.25%	
  	
   	
  	
  $3,440,000	
   	
  	
  80	
  

Consumer	
  IL	
  Water	
  	
   Kankakee	
   2000	
  	
   5.70%	
  	
   	
  	
  $4,500,000	
   	
  	
  50	
  

Toltec	
  Steel	
  Services	
  	
   Kankakee	
   2001	
  	
   4.49%	
   	
  	
  $5,000,000	
   	
  	
  35	
  

Ring	
  Can	
  Inc.	
  	
   Kankakee	
   2002	
  	
   4.36%	
   	
  	
  $2,500,000	
   	
  	
  25	
  

Toltec	
  Steel	
  Services	
  	
   Kankakee	
   2002	
  	
   4.18%	
   	
  	
  $8,250,000	
   	
  	
  50	
  

Inwood	
  Park	
  Partners	
   Joliet	
   2003	
  	
   4.83%	
   	
  	
  $8,600,000	
   	
  	
  4	
  

Atlas	
  Putty	
  Products	
  	
   Tinley	
  Park	
   2006	
  	
   4.41%	
   	
  	
  $5,875,000	
   	
  	
  25	
  

Senior	
  Estates	
  	
   	
   Bolingbrook	
   2007	
  	
   4.40%	
   $11,900,000	
   	
  	
  38	
  

Plainfield	
  Supportive	
   Plainfield	
   2010	
   4.27%	
   $12,200,000	
   	
  	
  30	
  

Avatar	
  Corporation	
   University	
  Park	
   2014	
   3.03%	
   	
  	
  $1,800,000	
   	
  	
  40	
  

TOTAL	
  BONDS	
   	
   $89,215,000	
   863	
  

* SWAP Rate at Closing

The Will Kankakee Regional Development Authority (WKRDA) was created by action of the Illinois General Assembly 
and the Governor. WKRDA is a general development agency for the counties of Will and Kankakee. The Authority’s 
financial and supportive powers enable it, with the written approval of the Governor of the State of Illinois, to issue 
Taxable, Tax-Exempt Bonds and Moral Obligation Bonds for the purpose of developing, constructing, acquiring or 
improving properties or facilities for business entities locating in or expanding within the territorial jurisdiction of the 
Authority. The Will Kankakee Regional Development Authority was created by an act of the legislature and signed into 
law by Public Act 86-1481 on January 14, 1991.The Authority is a ten member body of which three members each are 
appointed by the County Chairmen of Will and Kankakee and the Governor, with consent of the Senate. The Director of 
the Department of Commerce and Community Affairs serves as an ex-officio member. 
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