









116 NORTH CHICAGO STREET, SUITE 101, JOLIET, ILLINOIS, 60431 Toll Free: 866-325-7525, Fax: 866-325-7569

The Will Kankakee Regional Development Authority (WKRDA) was created by action of the Illinois General Assembly and the Governor. WKRDA is a general development agency for the counties of Will and Kankakee. The Authority's financial and supportive powers enable it, with the written approval of the Governor of the State of Illinois, to issue Taxable, Tax-Exempt Bonds and Moral Obligation Bonds for the purpose of developing, constructing, acquiring or improving properties or facilities for business entities locating in or expanding within the territorial jurisdiction of the Authority. The Will Kankakee Regional Development Authority was created by an act of the legislature and signed into law by Public Act 86-1481 on January 14, 1991. The Authority is a ten member body of which three members each are appointed by the County Chairmen of Will and Kankakee and the Governor, with consent of the Senate. The Director of the Department of Commerce and Community Affairs serves as an ex-officio member.

Board of Directors

Nelson Collins – Beecher

Debbie Lucas - Bourbonnais

Howard Norberg - Joliet

Alice Argyelan - Bourbonnais

Barbara Peterson - Beecher

Charles Parsons – Kankakee

Phillip Williams - Lockport

Bob Westover - Chicago



For more information, please contact:

Andrew Hamilton,

Executive Director

WKRDA

116 North Chicago Street, Suite 101

Joliet, IL 60431

Toll Free: 866-325-7525 Email: andrewjhamilton@wkrda.com

Project	City	Date	Interest	* Amount	Jobs
Flanders Precisionaire	Momence	1997	4.80%	\$6,000,000	200
Chapel Steel Company	Bourbonnais	1998	4.15%	\$6,000,000	120
T.H.Davidson Company	Orland Park	1999	5.09%	\$4,600,000	21
Atlas Putty Company	Tinley Park	1999	5.79%	\$2,900,000	45
Unimast Inc.	Joliet	2000	5.45%	\$6,050,000	100
Triton Manufacturing	Monee	2000	5.25%	\$3,440,000	80
Consumer IL Water	Kankakee	2000	5.70%	\$4,500,000	50
Toltec Steel Services	Kankakee	2001	4.49%	\$5,000,000	35
Ring Can Inc.	Kankakee	2002	4.36%	\$2,500,000	25
Toltec Steel Services	Kankakee	2002	4.18%	\$8,250,000	50
Inwood Park Partners	Joliet	2003	4.83%	\$8,600,000	4
Atlas Putty Products	Tinley Park	2006	4.41%	\$5,875,000	25
Senior Estates	Bolingbrook	2007	4.40%	\$11,900,000	38
Plainfield Supportive	Plainfield	2010	4.27%	\$12,200,000	30
Avatar Corporation	University Park	2014	3.03%	\$1,800,000	40
TOTAL BONDS				\$89,215,000	863
* SWAP Rate at Closing					